506075153 05/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6121868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RADICAL RESOLUTIONS, LLC	05/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETER OZOLS
Street Address:	66 WEST NORWALK ROAD
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10252903
Patent Number:	D878175
Application Number:	62356123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)724-3397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-275-6700

Email: hartforddocketing@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: OSCAR ROMERO

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: 185 ASYLUM STREET

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127332.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OSCAR ROMERO	
SIGNATURE:	/Oscar Romero/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Reassignment to Ozols#page1.tif source=Executed Reassignment to Ozols#page2.tif

PATENT 506075153 REEL: 052748 FRAME: 0833

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS FROM RADICAL RESOLUTIONS TO OZOLS

This Assignment of Patents from Radical Resolutions to Ozols (the "Assignment") is made effective as of the date of signature below by Radical Resolutions LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company ("Radical Resolutions" or "Assignor"), to Peter Ozols of Norwalk, Connecticut ("Peter Ozols" or "Assignee") (collectively the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Peter Ozols is the sole inventor of, and previously sold, assigned, and transferred his rights in and to the following patent applications and resulting patents to Radical Resolutions: (i) U.S. Patent Application Number 62/356,123, entitled "HOSE PULLER AND METHOD," (ii) U.S. Non-provisional Patent Application Number 15/638,075, now U.S. Patent Number 10,252,903, entitled "HOSE PULLER AND METHOD," which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 62/356,123, and (iii) U.S. Patent Application Number 29/609,344, now U.S. Design Patent Number D878,175, entitled "HOSE PULLER," which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Number 15/638,075 (collectively the "Radical Resolutions Patents");

WHEREAS, Radical Resolutions desires to sell, transfer, and assign to Peter Ozols all right, title and interest in and to the Radical Resolutions Patents for and in consideration of a one-time, total payment in the amount of \$5,000 (five thousand dollars);

WHEREAS, Peter Ozols desires to purchase all right, title and interest in and to the Radical Resolutions Patents for the total sum of \$5,000 (five thousand dollars);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Payment</u>. Upon execution of this Assignment and provision of the executed Assignment from Radical Resolutions to Peter Ozols, Peter Ozols shall pay to Radical Resolutions a one-time, total payment in the amount of \$5,000 (five thousand dollars).
- 2. <u>Assignment.</u> Radical Resolutions hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Peter Ozols, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the entire right, title and interest in and to the Radical Resolutions Patents, including all inventions disclosed or claimed therein, any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties. The foregoing assignment shall include the right to sue, and to recover and retain all applicable damages and remedies, for past infringements of the Radical Resolutions Patents.
- 3. <u>Covenant</u>. Radical Resolutions covenants with Peter Ozols, his successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by or on behalf of

~ **]** ~

Attorney Docket No. 127332,00001

Radical Resolutions, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Radical Resolutions has hereunto set its signestive on the date indicated below:

Signature of Assignor:

Radical Resolutions LLC

Subscribed and swom to before me this 22 stay of 2020.

Notary Public

JAMES O. WHITMORE NOTARY PUBLIC - CONSECTION

My Commission expires on: